
1388 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Former Name 
Bert Free Engineering (1988) Limited 
Right Arm Limited 
Gilmer & Banks Trading Limited 
Kendons KMG Services Limited 
Pacific International College Management 

Company (NZ) Limited 
Teedee Electrical Limited 
Hewitt Investments Limited 
Engehead Properties Limited 

New Name 
Belmont Engineering Limited 
Greater Wellington FM Limited 
Campus Pharmacy (Auckland) Limited 
KMG Kendons Services Limited 
International Pacific College Management 

Company (NZ) Limited 
Brien Electrical Limited 
Hewitt Holdings Limited 
Horowhenua Motor Company Limited 

J. T. M. KING!, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 408731 
WN. 429863 
WN. 408234 
WN. 040634 
WN. 405303 

WN. 039885 
WN. 374252 
WN. 454453 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

P. Jacobs Catering Limited 

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Boulevard Cafe (1990) Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 442747 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Key Telephones Limited 

M. L. NIA, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Commercial Telephone Solutions (NZ) 
Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 459067 

No. 63 

Date of 
Change 

16/3/90 
19/3/90 
19/3/90 
19/3/90 
20/3/90 

20/3/90 
21/3/90 
22/3/90 

cc4567 

Date of 
Change 

29/3/90 

cc4487 

Date of 
Change 

22/3/90 

cc4674 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Word (N.Z.) Limited 
Goodwill Agencies Limited 
Te Whanau Properties Limited 
A Brilliant Combination Computer Company 

Limited 
The Word Shop Limited 
Stacey Smith & Gibson Nominees Limited 

Jewett Realties Limited 
Tatra Leather Goods Limited 
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 52 

Limited 
Barneville Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Klas Enterprises Limited 
Tatra Realisations Number 2 Limited 
Te Whanau Elderly Care Centre Limited 
A B C Computer Company Limited 

Synet Communications (1990) Limited 
Treadwell Stacey Smith Solicitors Nominee 

Company Limited 
Jewett Paterson Real Estate Limited 
Tatra Realisations Number 1 Limited 
Fourman Syndicate Limited 

Master Buttons (N.Z.) Limited 

B. H. WILLIAMS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

WN. 014161 
WN. 028049 
WN. 430649 
WN. 446670 

WN. 037436 
WN. 022866 

WN. 434369 
WN. 004245 
WN. 461395 

WN. 454114 

Date of 
Change 

23/3/90 
23/3/90 

13/10/89 
23/3/90 

26/3/90 
26/3/90 

26/3/90 
23/3/90 
22/3/90 

2/4/90 

cc4656 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at New Plymouth: 

Former Name 

Laser-Strike (Taranaki) Limited 
Lobb and O'Connor Electrical Limited 
D.H. & KA. Alexander Contracting Limited 
Mini Tunnels Limited 
Taranaki Hot Pie Dispensing Co. Limited 
Simpson's Joinery Services Limited 
David Lundt Motors Limited 
Tarahua Investments Limited 
Ivon Watkins-Dow Limited 
Montego West Twenty One Limited 

New Name 

C.J. Halton Limited 
John Lobb Electrical Limited 
Alexander Foods Limited 
McConnell Dowell House Limited 
Denby Farm Limited 
Jay Jay Confectionery Limited 
J.C. & D. Lundt Limited 
Ken James Car Painters Limited 
DowElanco (NZ) Limited 
Taranaki Driveway Services Limited 

G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NP. 361624 
NP. 172913 
NP. 258505 
NP. 173116 
NP. 274851 
NP. 173540 
NP. 247227 
NP. 282992 
NP. 169964 
NP. 369380 

Date of 
Change 

5/3/90 
13/3/90 
14/3/90 
15/3/90 
16/3/90 
19/3/90 
26/3/90 
29/3/90 

2/4/90 
11/4/90 

cc4615 


